may be, for passing the Special Resolutions under Item No. 14 as set out in this Notice.

S. No Particulars Details of Existing Agreement entered on 
1st April, 2011

Details of Supplemental Agreement entered on
30th June, 2014

6. Consideration payable CCIL shall pay an amount of `12,500/- (Rupees Twelve
thousand five hundred only) per plot all inclusive.

1. CCL shall incur all expenditure on their own in procurement,
conversion and development of the lands.  However, the CCIL
may pay advances to the CCL as per mutual agreement from
time to time.  These advances shall however be adjusted

[...]

Your Company has alloted 7,40,00,000/- new
Equity Shares of `2/- each to the shareholders of
M/s. Amrutha Estates & Hospitality Private Limited
(AEHPL) in the Financial Year 2013-14 by virtue of
Amalgamation.

The New Paid-up Share Capital of your Company
stands at `32,69,29,470 (Rupees Thirty Two Crores
Sixty Nine Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand Four
Hundred and Seventy Only) as on 31st March, 2014.

The entire Paid-up Share Capital of your Company
is listed with both the Stock Exchange(s) namely,
M/s. Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE) and
M/s. Madras Stock Exchange Limited (MSE).

Amalgamation of M/s. Amrutha
Estates & Hospitality Private Limited